HB0953/713322/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 953

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 4, after line 26, insert:

"(IX) THE BALANCE OF FUNDS IN THE HOMEOWNER PROTECTION FUND ESTABLISHED UNDER § 14–891 OF THIS SUBTITLE AS OF THE DATE OF THE REPORT, AND A DETAILED ACCOUNTING OF REVENUES RECEIVED BY THE HOMEOWNER PROTECTION FUND AND EXPENDITURES MADE FROM THE HOMEOWNER PROTECTION FUND IN THE PRECEDING TAXABLE YEAR;";

and in lines 27 and 30, strike "(IX)" and "(X)", respectively, and substitute "(X)" and "(XI)", respectively.

On page 7, in line 2, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "\$250,000"; and in line 5, strike "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$500,000".